

IMPORTANT REMINDER

Touchstone Fund Name Change effective July 29, 2019

Touchstone Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund name change to: Touchstone Global ESG Equity Fund

TA#	CUSIP	TICKER	Existing Touchstone Fund Name	New Touchstone Fund Name
No	No	No		
Change	Change	change		
29	89154X302	TEQAX	Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund Class A	Global ESG Equity Fund Class A
28	89154X401	TEQCX	Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund Class C	Global ESG Equity Fund Class C
30	89154X633	TIQIX	Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund Class Y	Global ESG Equity Fund Class Y
528	89154Q513	TROCX	Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund Class I	Global ESG Equity Fund Class I

On May 16, 2019, the Board of Trustees of the Touchstone Strategic Trust approved a change to the name of the Touchstone Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund. Effective July 29, 2019, the Fund will be renamed the Touchstone Global ESG Equity Fund. A supplement dated May 24, 2019 has been filed to the Fund's Prospectus, Summary Prospectus and Statement of Additional Information.

Effective July 29, 2019, all references to the Touchstone Sustainability and Impact Equity Fund should be replaced with "Touchstone Global ESG Equity Fund". There will be no changes to the TA numbers, CUSIPs or Tickers. Please reference the chart above.

There will be no other changes to the Fund other than those described in the Supplement, which is being provided with this notice.

Should you have any questions, DTCC participant firms are invited to call BNY Mellon Broker Dealer Services at 1-877-332-2371. For any fund direct business or fund related inquiries, please contact Touchstone Shareholder Services at 1-800-543-0407.

FOR BROKER DEALER USE ONLY

Touchstone Securities, Inc. • Member FINRA and SIPC